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AGENDA
STORAGE TANK COMMITTEE MEETING
Wednesday, January 15, 2014

10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
State Personnel Building
Leo Griego Auditorium

2600 Cerrillos Road

Santa Fe, NM 87505

The following items are for discussion and possible action:

Item # 1

Item # 2

Item # 3

Item # 4

Item # 5

Item # 6

Item # 7

Item # 8

Item #9

Item # 10

Roll Call

Approval of the Agenda

Approval of the Minutes

Update on Remedial Action Sites: Lorena Goerger— 15 minutes
Update of Corrective Action Fund: Delia Flores — 15 minutes

Update on Prevention and Inspection Program: Kal Martin — 15 minutes

RYAN FLYNN
Cabinet Secretary-Designate

BUTCH TONGATE
Deputy Secretary

ERIKA SCHWENDER
Division Director

Update on Tank Fee and Certification Program: Antonette Cordova — 15 minutes

A presentation of GoNM/TankR: Suzan Arfman— 15 minutes
Next Meeting — TBA

Adjournment
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Petroleum Storage Tank Sites
Facilities and Tanks per County

12 - Active Petroleum Facilities
W E 24 - Active Tanks
Facilities on Indian Land Not Included

e Miles
0 25 50 100 New Mexico Environment Department
Petroleum Storage Tank Bureau

January 2014




Petroleum Inspector Districts

Inspectors for the following Counties:

Bernalillo:

Los Alamos:
Santa Fe:

Inspectors for
Alamogordo:
Artesia:
Farmington:
Las Cruces:

Santa Fe:

Espanola:

Dan Lopez,

Bart Butler,
Keith Chavez
Keith Chavez
Bart Butler,
Keith Chavez,
Adrian Jaramillo
Steven Paul

the Following Cities:
Lowell Watkins
Elmer Smith

Tom Gray

Robert Bouren
Joe Godwin
Lowell Watkins
Bart Butler,
Keith Chavez,
Adrian Jaramillo
Bart Butler,
Keith Chavez

October 2013

Contacts:

Dan Lopez
Bart Butler
Keith Chavez
Joe Godwin
Lowell Watkins
Elmer Smith

Tom Gray

Bob Bouren
Bob Gammon
Steven Paul

District 1: 5500
3400

District 2: 2905
2538
District 3: 1170
3082
1914

Adrian Jaramillo

dan.lopez@state.nm.us

bart.butler@state.nm.us
keith.chavez@state.nm.us

joe.godwin@state.nm.us

Towell.watkins@state.nm.us
elmer.smith@state.nm.us
.hm.us

adrian.jaramillo@state
tom.gray@state.nm.us

robert.bouren@state.nm
robert.gammon@state.nm

.us
.us
steven.paul@state.nm.us

(505)222-9549
(505)222-9556
(505)222-9559
(575)524-6300
(575)524-6300
(575)885-9023
(505)454-2808
(505)566-9745
(505)566-9748
(575)624-6123
(505)222-9564

San Antoinio Dr NE, Albuquerque, NM 87109
Messina Dr, Suite 5000, Farmington, NM 87402
Rodeo Park Dr East, Bldg 1, Sante Fe, Nm 87505
Ridge Runner Rd, Las Vegas, NM 87701

N Solano Dr, Suite M, Las

Cruces, NM 88001

32nd St ByPass, Suite D, Silver City, NM 88061
W Second St, Roswell, NM 88201

406 C North Guadalupe, Carlsbad, NM 88220
100 East Manana, Unit 3, Clovis, NM 88101

Miles
100

New Mexico Environment Department
Petroleum Storage Tank Bureau

October 2013




